## Registration guidelines for Shri Amarnathji Yatra 2024

## Advance registration through designated banks:

- 1. Advance registration of yatris shall commence through designated bank branches from 15<sup>th</sup> April 2024.
- 2. No pilgrim less than 13 years of age or more than 70 years of age, and no lady with more than six weeks pregnancy shall be registered for the Yatra.
- 3. For Yatra 2024, advance registration through designated bank branches shall be done through biometric eKYC authentication on real time basis.
- 4. The registration shall be done on first come first serve basis.
- 5. The intending Yatri shall approach the designated bank branch for registering for Yatra 2024 with a valid Compulsory Health Certificate (CHC) issued by authorized doctor on or after 8<sup>th</sup> April 2024 and Govt recognized valid identity card including aadhar etc.
- 6. The fee for registration through designated banks for Yatra 2024 is Rs 150/- per person.
- 7. The registered yatri must collect RFID card from any of the centers established at various locations in Jammu & Kashmir Divisions before embarking on Yatra.
- 8. No yatri shall be allowed to cross the access control gate at Domail / Chandanwari without valid RFID card.
- 9. The list of designated bank branches along with the format of CHC and the list of Doctors/ Medical Institutions authorized to issue CHC is available at SASB's website.

## Online Registration:

- 1. The facility of registration through online mode can be availed through our official website <a href="https://jksasb.nic.in">https://jksasb.nic.in</a> or our mobile application "Shri Amarnathji Yatra".
- 2. Advance registration for Yatra 2024 shall commence from 15<sup>th</sup> April 2024.
- 3. No pilgrim less than 13 years of age or more than 70 years of age, and no lady with more than six weeks pregnancy shall be registered for the Yatra.
- 4. Online registration shall be done through OTP based authentication. Correct mobile number and email address shall be provided at the time of filling the online application.
- 5. The intending Yatri shall upload a clear scan copy in color of Compulsory Health Certificate (CHC) valid copy of Compulsory Health Certificate (CHC) issued by authorized doctor on or after 8<sup>th</sup> April 2024 along with a recent passport size photograph.
- 6. The fee for online registration for Yatra 2024 is Rs 150/- per person.
- 7. The registered yatri must collect RFID card after biometric eKYC authentication at any of the centers established at various locations in Jammu & Kashmir Divisions before embarking on Yatra.
- 8. No yatri shall be allowed to cross the access control gate at Domail / Chandanwari without valid RFID card.
- 9. The list of Doctors/ Medical Institutions authorized to issue CHC designated bank branches along with the format of CHC is available at SASB's website.
- 10. After successful verification of OTP, a payment link (valid for 24 hours) shall be sent to applicant's registered mobile number / email address after data validation.
- 11. After successful payment by the applicant, the Yatra permit can be downloaded.
- 12. For any kind of help regarding technical issue related to online registration must report to official email id <a href="mailto:sasbjk2001@gmail.com">sasbjk2001@gmail.com</a> and applicant must wait for the response from the concerned department or call on helpline number to clarify.